
2025 MTB 
XC Standings 

Round 1 
Le Guet

Round 2
Thorntons

Round 3
Beaucette 

Round 4
Pomare

Round 5
Delancey

Round 6
Pomare

Round 7
MX Track

Round 8
L'ancresse

Round 9
The Bowl

Round 10
Resevoir

Drop worst
Result

 = DNF 0 pts
 = DNS 0 pts
Rule 18 = must have done 50% of races

Expert

Charlie Tourtel 26 0 26 24 30 30 30 28 22 22 0 238
Mark Le Page 28 30 30 30 24 0 0 30 30 30 0 232
Seth Davey 24 28 28 26 20 24 0 26 0 28 0 204
Adam Torode 18 24 0 22 22 0 26 22 26 24 0 184
Ryan Langlois 20 26 24 20 18 28 0 18 0 20 0 174
Mark de La Mare 22 22 22 18 16 0 24 20 24 0 0 168
John Mapley 0 0 0 28 26 0 28 24 28 26 0 160
James Roe 30 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
Mike Serafin 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26

Advanced 

Remi le Compt 28 26 26 30 28 26 28 30 222
Ben Langlois 22 24 22 20 24 24 24 26 28 214
Joe Collinette 24 28 24 28 26 24 28 30 212
Zach Smith 30 0 30 0 30 30 30 0 30 180
James Shorto 26 30 28 0 28 28 140
Dan Johnson 14 18 18 16 22 20 26 134
Joe Holden 18 20 0 22 22 22 24 128
Bailey Smaldon 1 22 20 26 26 18 113
Tim White 20 16 0 0 20 0 56
Jamie Rive 24 24
Josh Thornton 18 0 0 18
Alex Clark 18 18
Sean Donaldson 16 16

Veterans 

Pete Sargent 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -30 270
Tristan Robilliard 18 20 22 26 28 28 28 24 22 216
Wayne Piercey 24 28 28 28 26 26 26 186
Dan Hamon 20 24 26 22 26 24 22 20 184
Pete Miller 22 20 24 24 90
Richard Robins 22 26 22 20 90
Dan Thwaite 28 28 28 84
Ricky Le Cheminant 26 26 28 80



Craig Martel 22 24 46
Tim Stonebridge 24 24
Ed Rocha 18 18

Grand Veterans

Mark Smith 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 30 30 268
Mark Ferbrache 22 28 24 26 26 28 24 30 22 24 -22 232
Mark Naftel 28 30 28 28 28 28 170
Tony Fulgoni 24 26 16 26 24 28 144
James Duguid 26 18 22 26 24 26 142
Rod Smith 20 24 20 22 86
Tim le Compt 22 28 22 72
Chris Carter 26 26 52
Kieran Lee 26 24 50
Glen Irven 18 22 40
Steve Palmer 20 20

Ladies

Jamy Petit Fulgoni 30 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -30 268
Franky Middleton 28 30 26 28 26 28 28 26 220
Nor Holden 26 26 26 24 26 28 28 184
Izzie Grierson 24 28 28 80

U16s

Amy Smith 26 30 28 28 30 30 172
Holly Smith 30 30 30 28 30 148
Theo Horton 28 30 58 Not Elible for Trophy, Rule 18
Bailey Smaldon 30 30

U14s

Freddie Martel 28 30 30 30 30 28 30 30 30 30 -28 268
Luka Robilliard 30 28 26 28 28 30 28 28 28 26 -26 254
Harry Manning 26 26 28 26 26 26 26 DNF 26 28 DNF 238
Luca Stonebridge 24 24 24 24 24 22 22 24 22 24 -22 212
Archie Manning 22 22 20 22 20 24 20 26 24 22 -20 202
Atticus Robison 22 20 24 66
Jim Hamon 22 22
Edward Timberlake 20 20



Sport

Maria Blatchford 26 28 24 28 28 28 28 190
Donna Smith 28 30 28 30 30 146
Richard Robins 30 30 60 Not Elible for Trophy, Rule 18
Dan Johnson 30 30
Owen Poynder 30 30
Claire Smit 30 30
Tony Manning 30 30
Jon Le Maitre 26 26


